ERI (ERIS) Series  High Temperature Hazardous Location Lighting
KEY FEATURES & BENEFITS
LUMENS  & OPTICS
CERTIFICATIONS / RATINGSSPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHT
2.
36
’’

2RH = 12” Reflective Hood
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING GUIDE
VOLTAGE 120vAC / 277vAC / 480vAC
WATTAGE 40W
COLOR TEMP 3000 / 5000 Kelvin
HOUSING Coated copper free aluminum alloy
COLOR Gray
LENS Flat Tempered Glass
LIFETIME 60,000 hrs L70
CRI ≥ 80 (3000K) / ≥70 (5000K)
BEAM ANGLES X-105° / Y-105°
POWER FACTOR cos ≥ 0.9, cos ≥ 0.87 (480vAC)
PROTECTION IP67 / NEMA 6
DIMMING None Dimming
WARRANTY 5 Year Limited Warranty
(See high ambient temperature applications for
warranty exceptions)
Configuration lbs
Without
Bracket 8.1 lbs
With Bracket 10.1 lbs
Luminous & Intensity Distribution DiagramPolar Luminous & Intensity Distribution
•Class I, Div 2, Groups
A, B, C, D
• UL 844
• UL 1598 Luminaries
• UL 8750
• CSA C22.2 No. 137-M1981
• CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-08
Models Class/ Division Ambient
Temperature T-Rating IP
Rating
ALL Class I Division 2
Groups A, B, C, D
-40°C ~ +40°C
(-40°F ~ +104°F) T4 IP67
CLASS /  DIVISION / TEMPERATURE
C0/180
C90/270
UNIT: cd
-90
-120 120
-150 150
-/+180
90
-60 60
-30
0
30
0 0
ANGLE (DEG)
C0/180
C90/270
-180 -135 -90 -45 0 45 90 135 180
137-M1981 250.0-08